WHEREAS, there is a significant need for quality housing units in Prince George's County 7 

for persons with limited income; and 8 

WHEREAS, Belle Haven MCU Limited Partnership proposes to rehabilitate and operate 9 

the rental housing project (the "Project") comprised of two hundred and seventy-six (276) units 10 

located at 1827 Belle Haven Drive, Landover, Maryland, inside the Beltway and within Prince 11 

George's County, Maryland; and 12 

WHEREAS, the Belle Haven MCU Limited Partnership presented an application to CDA 13 

for financing of the rehabilitation of the Belle Haven Apartments in an approximate amount of 14